05-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECO

06-22-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

e attached original documents or

• •	386911
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clear Channel Radio Inc.	Name: Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Nevada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_X No	Address: 200 Concord Plaza, Suite 600 San Antonio, TX 78216
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Nevada Other
Execution Date: December 31, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A.Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,599,924 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas Kjellberg, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
"Express Meil" mailing label number 2007 70745 Date of Deposit 14 14 15 Paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2800 Crystal Drive, Artilegram, Virginia 22202 on 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}\$ Enclosed Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
Ellen Kramer Mon Kramer	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	May 24, 2000
Thomas Kjellberg Name of Person Signing Signing	

Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

MAY-15-00 MON 10:24 CLEAR CHANNEL FAX NO. 2108298080 THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE C

MEC 3 1 1998 CLEAR CHANNEL I	ame of Carporation	
(43/44		
We the undersigned Richard W. Wolf	Vice President President of Vice President	an
- Her		
Kennin E. Wyker, Secretary Secretary of Assistant Secretary	of CLEAR CHANNEL RADIO, INC.	
	Name of Corporation	
do hereby certify:		
That the Board of Directors of said corporation	at a meeting duly convened, held on the 31st	
	a resolution to amend the original articles as fo	llows;
Article 1 is heraby amended to	read as follows:	,
1. The name of the corportion is COLFAR CHAINE	L BROADCASTING, INC.	
•		
<u>.</u>		
•	- N·	
	•	
	•	
•	•	
Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockhooutstanding and entitled to vote thereon.	isstanding and entitled to vote on an amendme aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho	aid change(s) and amendment have been cons	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho	aid change(s) and amendment have been cons	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Hugh	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Hugh	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Tozas	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Hugh	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the said approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Hugh	ented to
Articles of Incorporation is 1000 ; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Texas	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procedent or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Tozas County of Boxar	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedure of Viola President Secretary or Assistant Secretary page 2 personally appeared before me. a No	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kerrach E. Wyker	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedure of Viola President Secretary or Assistant Secretary page 2 personally appeared before me. a No	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kernech E. Wyker Names of Persons App	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary , personally appeared before me. a No who ack	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kenneth E. Wyker Names of Persons App	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary , personally appeared before me. a No who ack	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kenneth E. Wyker Names of Persons App	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class Procident or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary , personally appeared before me. a No who ack	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockholoutetanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Tozas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kenneth E. Wyker Names of Persons Applicate the place invaluations of Persons Applicate there are said the place invaluations of these by Comm. Exp. 10/30/00	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedent or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary personally appeared before me. a Now who ack owing and Signing Document	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kenneth E. Wyker Names of Persons App	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedent or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary personally appeared before me. a Now who ack owing and Signing Document	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockho outstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Toxas County of Boxas On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kennech E. Wyker Names of Persons App that they could be ployed intentiment Wyker Names of Persons App Warner County Public, State of Tess My Comm. Exp. 10/30/00 (Notary Stake on Seal)	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedent or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary personally appeared before me. a Now who ack owing and Signing Document	ented to of stock
Articles of Incorporation is 1000; that the sand approved by a majority vote of the stockholoutstanding and entitled to vote thereon. State of Tozas County of Boxar On January 4, 1999 Richard W. Wolf and Kerrach E. Wyker Names of Persons Applications that there are the same of Persons Applications that there are the same of	aid change(s) and amendment have been considers holding at least a majority of each class procedent or Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary personally appeared before me. a Now who ack owing and Signing Document	tary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 05/24/2000